February 10, 2003

NOTE TO:

ALL COLLECTION AGENCIES

The Performance Statistics for the month ending January 31, 2003 are enclosed for your information. These documents reflect your overall performance and ranking in areas of importance under this ED Task Order.

Thank you,

Sharon Carter

SFA - Collections

Distribution:

Aman Collection Service, Inc.




Diversified Collection Services, Inc.




Financial Asset Management Systems, Inc.




NCO Financial Systems,Inc.




Nationwide Credit,Inc.




Maximus

Allied International Credit Corp.




Pioneer Credit Recovery,Inc.




Account Control Technology,Inc.




Van Ru Credit Corporation





Progressive Financial Services,Inc.




National Asset Management Enterprises
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator Summary

For the Period Ending:

Jan-03

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided 

by CIA

10 Points 

Avail- 

able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided 

by CIA

20 Points 

Avail- 

able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Pioneer Credit Recovery

146,162

223

0.15%

3.63

24,572

16.81%

16.99

973,379,387

8,752,068

0.90%

70.00

90.62

1

Diversified Collection Services

163,271

304

0.19%

4.43

32,313

19.79%

20.00

1,161,231,097

9,241,811

0.80%

61.96

86.39

2

Financial Asset Management

108,321

202

0.19%

4.43

14,030

12.95%

13.09

705,383,771

5,283,325

0.75%

58.31

75.83

3

National Asset Management

113,179

199

0.18%

4.18

13,036

11.52%

11.64

731,885,368

3,398,812

0.46%

36.15

51.97

4

Nationwide Credit

105,552

112

0.11%

2.52

10,329

9.79%

9.89

687,231,458

3,329,636

0.48%

37.72

50.13

5

Maximus

44,226

186

0.42%

10.00

3,987

9.02%

9.11

283,321,711

1,065,459

0.38%

29.28

48.39

6

NCO Financial Systems

121,717

114

0.09%

2.23

10,873

8.93%

9.03

776,509,260

3,397,004

0.44%

34.06

45.31

7

Van Ru Credit Corporation

181,127

207

0.11%

2.72

14,844

8.20%

8.28

1,151,097,090

4,997,167

0.43%

33.80

44.80

8

Aman Collection Services

117,685

139

0.12%

2.81

9,042

7.68%

7.76

755,914,849

3,122,157

0.41%

32.16

42.73

9

Allied International Credit Corp.

94,496

198

0.21%

4.98

7,276

7.70%

7.78

596,726,827

2,075,155

0.35%

27.07

39.84

10

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside



[image: image2.wmf]United States Department of Education

Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator Summary

Bonus Calculation Measures:

Jan-03

Private Collection Agency

Total 

Accounts 

A/R's

  A/R's to 

Accounts 

10 Points 

Avail- 

able

TAS

 TAS to 

Accounts 

20 

Points 

Avail- 

able

Total Balances 

Dollars 

Collected

Dollars 

Collected 

to 

Balances

70 

Points 

Availabl

e

Total

Rank

Diversified Collection Services

745,185

6,333

0.85%

9.37

69,701

9.35%

20.00

4,716,639,785

94,880,607

2.01%

70.00

99.37

1

Pioneer Credit Recovery

738,448

4,786

0.65%

7.15

65,104

8.82%

18.85

4,435,912,764

87,874,456

1.98%

68.93

94.93

2

Financial Asset Management

492,765

4,397

0.89%

9.84

37,317

7.57%

16.19

2,974,701,269

49,854,358

1.68%

58.32

84.35

3

Van Ru Credit Corporation

569,051

4,389

0.77%

8.51

40,480

7.11%

15.21

3,461,657,526

53,758,932

1.55%

54.04

77.76

4

NCO Financial Systems

453,232

3,105

0.69%

7.56

31,421

6.93%

14.82

2,737,486,478

39,407,810

1.44%

50.09

72.47

5

National Asset Management

452,275

3,163

0.70%

7.71

32,769

7.25%

15.49

2,715,378,556

37,649,830

1.39%

48.25

71.45

6

Nationwide Credit

444,409

3,143

0.71%

7.80

32,917

7.41%

15.84

2,687,129,844

36,569,923

1.36%

47.36

71.00

7

Aman Collection Services

411,347

2,525

0.61%

6.77

26,016

6.32%

13.52

2,499,509,586

31,927,746

1.28%

44.45

64.74

8

Allied International Credit Corp.

395,840

3,589

0.91%

10.00

25,464

6.43%

13.76

2,325,356,097

25,988,240

1.12%

38.89

62.65

9

Progressive Financial* 

178,620

800

0.45%

4.94

10,122

5.67%

12.12

1,007,714,675

10,360,320

1.03%

35.78

52.83

10

Maximus

285,016

1,732

0.61%

6.70

15,469

5.43%

11.61

1,639,653,140

14,884,680

0.91%

31.59

49.90

11

Account Control Technology*

154,923

394

0.25%

2.80

7,744

5.00%

10.69

913,105,051

8,394,793

0.92%

31.99

45.49

12

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator Summary for the Small Business

For the Period Ending:

Jan-03

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided by 

CIA

10 Points 

Avail- able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided by 

CIA

20 Points 

Avail- able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Account Control Technology*

35,325

11

0.03%

4.19

2,414

6.83%

20.00

228,131,171

780,908

0.34%

70.00

94.19

1

Progressive Financial* 

57,904

43

0.07%

10.00

3,628

6.27%

18.34

353,379,030

1,008,036

0.29%

58.33

86.67

2

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside



[image: image4.wmf]United States Department of Education

Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator #1:  Dollars Collected (70 points)

For the Month Ending:

Jan 2003

During the Month 

Tri-Annual Period (01/03-04/03)

Contract to Date (Month 24)

Collection Agency

Dollars 

Collected

Ending 

Inventory 

Account 

Balance

Ending Inventory 

Balance

Dollars Collected

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Accounts

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Balance

Recovery 

Rate

Dollars 

Collected

Total Transfers

Recovery 

Rate

Aman Collection Services

3,122,156.54

152,704

973,895,541

3,122,156.54

117,685

755,914,849

0.41%

31,927,745.82

1,601,843,943

1.99%

Diversified Collection Services

9,241,810.65

208,660

1,443,390,116

9,241,810.65

163,271

1,161,231,097

0.80%

94,880,606.57

2,816,500,056

3.37%

Financial Asset Management

5,283,324.55

154,909

992,441,784

5,283,324.55

108,321

705,383,771

0.75%

49,854,357.88

1,963,252,686

2.54%

NCO Financial Systems

3,397,004.43

164,097

1,035,000,232

3,397,004.43

121,717

776,509,260

0.44%

39,407,810.35

1,754,615,229

2.25%

Nationwide Credit

3,329,635.59

143,944

921,701,196

3,329,635.59

105,552

687,231,458

0.48%

36,569,922.58

1,726,525,819

2.12%

Maximus

1,065,459.07

83,556

522,135,103

1,065,459.07

44,226

283,321,711

0.38%

14,884,679.57

801,088,510

1.86%

Allied International Credit Corp.

2,075,155.13

130,137

816,034,604

2,075,155.13

94,496

596,726,827

0.35%

25,988,239.91

1,485,503,509

1.75%

Pioneer Credit Recovery

8,752,067.58

188,619

1,236,613,490

8,752,067.58

146,162

973,379,387

0.90%

87,874,455.61

2,671,246,127

3.29%

Account Control Technology*

780,908.45

46,191

293,525,732

780,908.45

35,325

228,131,171

0.34%

8,394,793.18

455,520,804

1.84%

Van Ru Credit Corporation

4,997,166.99

224,555

1,418,855,554

4,997,166.99

181,127

1,151,097,090

0.43%

53,758,932.09

2,072,846,424

2.59%

Progressive Financial* 

1,008,036.10

68,620

420,907,901

1,008,036.10

57,904

353,379,030

0.29%

10,360,320.31

560,623,078

1.85%

National Asset Management

3,398,811.88

152,931

976,013,592

3,398,811.88

113,179

731,885,368

0.46%

37,649,829.56

1,730,221,034

2.18%

  Total

46,451,536.96

1,718,923

11,050,514,845

46,451,536.96

1,288,965

8,404,191,019

0.55%

491,551,693.43

19,639,787,218

2.50%
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                      Performance Indicator #2:  Account Servicing Percentage (ASP) (20 Points)

                      Performance Indicator #3:  Adminstrative Resolution Percentage (ARP) (10 Points)

                        Approved Litigation Accounts - ALA

                         Administrative Resolutions - AR

                           Accounts With Payments - AWP

For the Month Ending:

Jan 2003

Number of Accounts

For the Month

Tri-Annual Period (01/03-04/03)

Contract to Date

Contract Percentages

Collection Agency

ALA

AR

AWP

ALA

AR

AWP

CIA

ARP #3

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

ASP #2

ALA

AR

AWP

Aman Collection Services

3

139

8,900

3

               

 

139

        

 

8,900

117,685

0

9,042

7.68%

45

2,525

23,446

Diversified Collection Services

19

304

31,990

19

             

 

304

        

 

31,990

163,271

0

32,313

19.79%

129

6,333

63,239

Financial Asset Management

0

202

13,828

-

            

 

202

        

 

13,828

108,321

0

14,030

12.95%

0

4,397

32,920

NCO Financial Systems

4

114

10,755

4

               

 

114

        

 

10,755

121,717

0

10,873

8.93%

20

3,105

28,296

Nationwide Credit

0

112

10,217

-

            

 

112

        

 

10,217

105,552

0

10,329

9.79%

0

3,143

29,774

Maximus

0

186

3,801

-

            

 

186

        

 

3,801

44,226

0

3,987

9.02%

0

1,732

13,737

Allied International Credit Corp.

0

198

7,078

-

            

 

198

        

 

7,078

94,496

0

7,276

7.70%

1

3,589

21,874

Pioneer Credit Recovery

0

223

24,349

-

            

 

223

        

 

24,349

146,162

0

24,572

16.81%

2

4,786

60,316

Account Control Technology*

0

11

2,403

-

            

 

11

          

 

2,403

35,325

0

2,414

6.83%

0

394

7,350

Van Ru Credit Corporation

0

207

14,637

-

            

 

207

        

 

14,637

181,127

0

14,844

8.20%

1

4,389

36,090

Progressive Financial* 

0

43

3,585

-

            

 

43

          

 

3,585

57,904

0

3,628

6.27%

0

800

9,322

National Asset Management

0

199

12,837

-

            

 

199

        

 

12,837

113,179

0

13,036

11.52%

6

3,163

29,600

TOTAL

26

1,938

144,380

26

1,938

144,380

1,288,965

0

146,344

1

204

38,356

355,964



